Myron Thompson, Chief Operating Officer @ 422-0383 

Recommended Action on: 6/23/2025  
     Consent Item 

Superintendent Prior Approval: No  

Recommendation/Motion: Approve a revised BG-1 Project Application for the construction of the New 
Henry Clay High School in the amount of $178,900,227.60 (One Hundred Seventy-eight Million, Nine 
Hundred Thousand, Two Hundred Twenty-seven Dollars and Sixty Cents). 

Background/Rationale: A revised BG-1 Project Application for the bid/construction, identifying the extent 
and cost of the work, was approved by the Board at its May 27, 2025 meeting. This revised BG1 reflects 
the actual costs and revenue associated with the post-bid bond sale.